# REPUBLIQUE

# DE

VANUATU

JOURNAL OFFICIEL



# **REPUBLIC**

OF

# VANUATU

# OFFICIAL GAZETTE

#### 29 AOUT 2008

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE NUMERO SPECIAL NO. 5

29 AUGUST 2008

## SONT PUBLIES LES TEXTES SUIVANTS

## **NOTIFICATION OF PUBLICATION**

### **CONTENTS**

#### PAGE

2.

### **LEGAL NOTICES**

- ADVERTISEMENT OF PETITION -
- VANUATU INDIGENOUS
- DEVELOPMENT ALLIANCE LIMITED 1.
- NOTICE OF RESTORATION OF COMPANY NAME TO THE
  - REGISTER OF COMPANIES

# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE REPUBLIC OF VANUATU HELD AT PORT VILA

### COM. CASE NO. 4 OF 2007

**IN THE MATTER** of the International Companies Act [CAP.191]

AND

IN THE MATTER of VANUATU INDIGENOUS DEVELOPMENT ALLIANCE LIMITED a Local Company registered in the Republic Vanuatu

# **ADVERTISEMENT OF PETITION**

A petition to wind up the above-named company, VANUATU INDIGENOUS DEVELOPMENT ALLIANCE LIMITED presented on 21 December 2007 by JEZABELLE INVESTMENTS PTY LIMITED of C/- Ridgway Blake Lawyers of First Bank Building, Rue Emile Mercet, Port Vila claiming to be creditor of the Company will be heard at the Supreme Court sitting at PORT VILA on FRIDAY 12<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER 2008 at 8:00 AM.

Any creditor or contributory wishing to oppose or support must ensure that written notice reaches the undersigned by 1600 hours on 11<sup>th</sup> September 2008.

A copy of the petition will be supplied by the undersigned on payment of the prescribed charge.

. . . . . . . . . .

Jennifer La'au Solicitor for the Petitioner First Bank Building Rue Emile Mercet PORT VILA Vanuatu

1



# **REPUBLIC OF VANUATU**

# VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

#### THE INTERNATIONAL COMPANIES ACT No. 32 of 1992

NOTICE OF RESTORATION OF COMPANY NAME TO THE REGISTER OF COMPANIES

| <b>Company Number:</b>        | 30289                                   |
|-------------------------------|---|
| Company Name:                 | SINSEI CO., LTD                         |
| <b>Date of Incorporation:</b> | 6 <sup>th</sup> November 2003           |
| Company Type:                 | International company limited by shares |

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that in accordance with the provisions of Section 107(3) of the International Companies Act, the company name of:

### SINSEI CO., LTD

is restored to the company register. The company name had been struck off the register

pursuant to Section 106(6) of the said Act.

The aforementioned restoration shall be deemed to be effective as from the  $27^{\text{th}}$  day

of June 2008.

